R-16-68

RESOLUTION APPROVING SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND THE BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS FOR SEWER OPERATION SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2017

WHEREAS, the Borough's Shared Service Agreement with the Borough of Atlantic Highlands to provide sewer operational services to the Borough of Highlands has expired; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands wishes to renew the shared services agreement with the Borough of Atlantic Highlands to provide sewer operational services to the Borough of Highlands for calendar years 2016 and 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough hereby approves the attached shared services agreement with the Borough of Atlantic Highlands for sewer operational services for the calendar years 2016 and 2017 and the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute agreement.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD	X		X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
WELLS			X			
NOLAN		X	X			

DATE:	March 2, 2016	
		Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-68 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on March 2, 2016.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk	